## A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT A MEMBER OF THE CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU OF DUNWOODY BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

- **WHEREAS,** the City Charter gives the City the authority to provide for the structure, operation and management of the Convention and Visitors Bureau of Dunwoody; and
- WHEREAS, the Convention and Visitors Bureau of the City of Dunwoody serves as an autonomous Board and Non-profit organization pursuant to Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code which may expend Hotel/Motel Tax Funds as limited by state law and an Agreement between the City and the Board and other available resources; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Dunwoody is authorized with appointments of some members of the Convention and Visitors Bureau of Dunwoody; and
- whereas, the Convention and Visitors Bureau of Dunwoody is composed of nine (9) members, three (3) appointed by the City Council, one (1) member per each District and chosen by the two representatives of that District (the appointed member would not be required to be a resident of that District), and if the two district representatives are unable to agree on a person, the decision shall go to the Mayor.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody as follows:

The City Council hereby appoints Stephanie Cantwell to fill the unexpired District 2 representative three-year term of office of the Convention and Visitors Bureau of Dunwoody, as designated in the amended Bylaws of the Convention and Visitors Bureau of Dunwoody, adopted on May 23, 2016.

Stephanie Cantwell, District 2 Representative..... expiring December 31, 2024.

**SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE,** this 6th day of September, 2022.

	Approved:		
Attest:	Lynn P. Deutsch, Mayor		
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk (SEAL)			

## APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT

**Applicant Information** 



4800 Ashford Dunwoody Road | Dunwoody, GA 30338 Phone: (678) 382-6700 | Fax: (678) 382-6701

The Dunwoody City Council believes that citizens bring valuable insights and are a skilled resource in the community. The Council encourages all citizens to consider becoming involved in the city government by serving on a Board, Commission, or Committee. Applications are accepted throughout the year.

To be considered for an appointment to a municipal board, commission, or committee, please complete and submit the following application and send it with a resume to the City Clerk, Sharon Lowery. Applications and resumes may be submitted by e-mail to <a href="mailto:sharon.lowery@dunwoodyga.gov">sharon.lowery@dunwoodyga.gov</a>, by fax to (770) 396-4705, or by mail to 4800 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Dunwoody, GA 30338.

Name: Stephanie Cantwell				
Address: 5188 Stratham Dr.			Sept Dr Dr.	
Phone: 317-517-6725	Cell:			
Email:				
Place of Employment: Self - Lost in Adventure Trave	el Occupation	on Travel Advis	sor	
How long have you been a resident of Dunwoody?	4	Years	3	Months
Board / Commission / Committee for which	you would	like to be co	nsidered	
☐ Alcohol License Review Board ☐ Development Authority				
☐ Art Commission	☐ Planning Commission			
☐ Audit Committee	☐ Sustainability Committee			
Board of Ethics		☐ Urban Redevelopment Agency		
Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals	☐ Zoning Board of Appeals			
☑ Discover Dunwoody				
	☐ No pre	eference, I just	want to vo	lunteer!
		water to the first transfer of the second		The state of the s
Interest and Experience (Please also attach				
Why are you interested in serving on a board / comi				
I not only love travel and tourism, and spend mo				
We moved here from IN four years ago, a	and I truly c	annot imagine	e a better pl	ace to be!
What experience do you possess that would be of be	enefit to a b	oard / commis	sion / comr	nittee?
I have owned a small travel agency for the past	five years,	and have bee	n in the ind	ustry for seven. I
have weathered the past two years and learned a	a ton about w	hat works, what	doesn't, and v	vhat people
are looking for. I have certificiations with	ASTA and	with the Trav	vel Institute	as well.
* Terms & Conditions				
I hereby attest that all statements and information plants and information plants and interviewed interviewed				
I hereby agree that if appointed to serve as a member Committee, I will spend my time, skills, and energy Committee including preparation for meetings. Furth governed by the By-laws of the Board, Commission,	on the goal hermore I a	ls and mission gree that, if ap	of the Board opointed, my	d, Commission, or v term will be
I understand that if appointed, I will make an effort thirds of the scheduled meetings in order to remain				nd at least two-
Applicant's Name: Stephanie Catnwell				
Applicant's Signature:		Date	:08/31/20	22
	Submit!		Pac	cket page: